MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #04-01 Singapore 415933
Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
(GST Reg. No. 201427944N)

Date : 09/11/2022

Your Ref : SMUS626Y

To : AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD
Attn : Motor Claims Department
Dear Sir/Mdm,

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SLX7049X & SMUS5626Y ON 15/07/2022 AT
ALONG SLIP ROAD OF JALAN BUKIT MERAH TOWARDS LOWER DELTA
ROAD.

We refer to the above matter.

Attached copies of the following for your kind perusal:

1) Proforma Bill No.228126 @ S$7,276.00 (Inclusive Of 7% GST)
2) Loss of Use @ S$1,800.00 (9 Days x $$200)

3) LTA Search @ S$7.45

4) Authorisation to Act

5) GIA Report

Hope the above is in order and kindly let us have your confirmation soon.
Tax invoice will be issue upon amount finalized.

The Minister for Finance announced that the GST rate will be increased from 7% to 8% with effect
Sfrom I'' January 2023. Our Company’s invoices issued will be with GST 8% from 1 January 2023.

Thank You.

Yours faithfully,

22

HP; 8121 1373
E-mail: mg3solution@gmail.com



LG A

y 1 oo
ESEER 0 2 ¢ ¢
: m = - -
mu m e & o it : -4 ﬂ. ;
o E & WQ@ : .ﬁ_wm ;mu e MW
o =4 i
o3 "m o @ g < : : :
(] [ : nU ... w ‘
Sp5EY £ 2 B 3 g
3 r = & g c
i, | o
Tl =—¢ % : 2 ¥
sadls | : :
£cegsg 3
8355 M - 3
2835 9% - m :
S : ; @ Sy e » faw O
“ %, = 3 rlI..ll _,.Tn_ ;
-+ mm cE m 0N J.u; mm :
R K .om. @ : . ; :
c52°48 : : £
85T w.a P s - P -
E £ES o & 5 3 5 5
“ e i —— n...u AU . |
L5 EIBE i ; . |
o m (3] Lo N.uw.
S 23 = e
mm 8 2 D
5 8 : ,[.,“._
, 3SR 25
7 © S = 2
: k&) A @ o
= s v g
luﬂ“.lu m
E € e
; < = ®
2| x 5 5|8 B3
nmu DJ% 2 A Rl
o G x
S| % § =
=41 w 2 < .
1% L R
W o = ;
0 (2] = &
5 £ M IN..I.U st e
e .
(& |G =22 8 -
4V} Y= )
o P2 £ €
) ., o . 5
w s M. = DW L = M.n
- B & 5 9
i d A ’.A”H
y T
| I < = e | W
= P2 s & 2
—.u..: w mzl % !ﬁ Wi,.ln.
- N & = [ il (48]
= 4
) L2 - B




RELEASE VOUCHER
(ALG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

“We/l, MG SOLUTION PTE LTD (“the workshop™) hereby confirm that we/lI have reached an
agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO
CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for
$$7,800.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SLX7049X that was damaged pursuant to the accident
which occurred on 15/07/2022 (date) along _RAIL CORRIDOR, LOWER DELTA ROAD
PARK CONNECTOR (location) involving vehicle no/s SMUS626Y. This is pursuant to the
inspection conducted on 18/07/2022 (date) at “the workshop”.

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner LIM YONG ZHEN EDWIN (the third
party claimant”) of vehicle no. SLX7049X make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and
we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I
enclose herein the letter of authority given by “the third party claimant”.

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages,
loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that “the third party
claimant” after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and
expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the
damage to SLX7049X (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/l confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of “the
third party claimant” pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without

prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have
exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this B% (day) of M (month) 20_)/_-5_ (year)

O»

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by “the workshop™ (&ith chop)

Provided atways that this discharge of my
ciaim for damages relating to the damage to
my wvehicle shall not prejudice or affect my
further claim for general and special
damages for my peisonal injuries sustawed
in the same accident.



MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #04-01 Singapore 415933
Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
(GST Reg. No. 20-1427944-N)

Bill To: INVOICE No : T1 239022
AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD
78 SHENTON WAY PB No : 228126
#07-12 AIG BUILDING
SINGAPORE 079120 Date : 08-March-2023
ATTN : MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT Vehicle Number : SLX 7049X
QTY DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
1 |To carried out accident repair as per surveyor's recommendation 3 6,800.00
(Lump Sum)
SUB-TOTAL 6,800.00
GST 8% 544.00
TOTAL | $ 7,344.00

7
Co's stamp & Authorised &\ignature




> Back to OneMotoring

1 Yift | NSV 11T Yy T\
..E=.=d!5»!3-?:=i-‘%;2:'\5.s'§i:a-

Land Transport Authority
10 Sin Ming Drive
Singapore 575701

GST Registration No. : M4-0006529-2
Print Date/Time : 15 Jul 2022 / 10:28:11
Receipt Date/Time : 15 Jul 2022 / 10:28:11
Tax Invoice/Receipt
Receipt No. : ITNET-00000-220715-001137

Previous Receipt No. :

S/IN Item Description/ Amount GST Amount
Business Transaction Reference Before Amount After GST
No. GST (S59%) (S9) (S9%)

Result of Insurance Enquiry - SMU5626Y

As at 15 Jul 2022/08:30:00

Insurance Co: AlIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.
1 Insurance Enquiry - SMU5626Y

Enquiry Fee 7.00 0.49 7.49
20220715102702894983
Sub-Total 7.00 0.49 7.49
Total Before Rounding 7.00 0.49 7.49
Rounding Difference 0.04
Total Amount Payable 7.45
Paid By
20220715102710293 BlractDehit ahlET Deblt 7.45
(Internet Banking)
Total 7.45
Cash Change 0.00
Tendered Amount 7.45
Excess Refundable Amount 0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee

may apply.



= AUDIT TRAIL

21 Jul
1 2022
16:57
21 Jul
2022
16:57
21 Jul
3 2022
16:57
21 Jul
2022
16:57
21 Jul
5 2022
16:57
21 Jul
2022
16:57
21 Jul
2022
16:57
21 Jul
2022
16:57
21 Jul
2022
16:58
21 Jul
2022
16:58
22 Jul
2022
23:25
29 Dec
2022
09:38
29 Dec
2022
09:38
29 Dec
2022
09:38
29 Dec
2022
09:38
05 Jan
2023
16:38
08 Feb
2023
09:40
08 Feb
2023
09:40

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Date From

ACTIVITY
No record

Cim Dtl
Modified

Cim Veh
Model
Changed

Clm Created

Adj Co
Assigned

Adj Next Rpt
Changed

Adj Mandate
Set

Clm Ins Co
Changed

Label Added

Label Added

Adj Adjuster
Assigned

TP Ins
Updated

Adj Rpt
Initiated

Clm Dt
Modified

Cim Dtl
Modified

Clm Details
Notified

Adj Mandate
Request

Adj Next Rpt
Changed

Adj Mandate
Set

Claim Audit

Claimant's Name: -> LIM YONG ZHEN EDWIN. Claimant's ID: -> 590289864, A1 HOW MEI
(204773) MITSUBISHI ATTRAGE 1.2 CVT (A). [A] R 1EL
Reg No: SLX7049X. Acct Date: 2022/07/15. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia [A] HOW MEI
Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG). TP Insurer: NTUC Income Insurance Co-oper KWAN
ative Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Mg Solution Pte Ltd - Kaki Bukit (HQ)
) [A] HOW MEI
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): KWAN
. . [A] HOW MEI
Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/08/01 KWAN
. A A [A] HOW MEI
Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. KWAN

[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacif
ic Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)

[A] Merimen
Administrator

[A] Merimen

(20224):Field Survey. Administrator

. [A] HOW MEI
(19):Fastlane. KWAN

B [A] HOW MEI
[None] -> ADRIAN LING KWAN

TPRegNo:SMU5626T -> SMU5626Y. [I] Chu, Huiyen

[A] JOANNE LEE
KHANG MIN

[A] JOANNE LEE

Claim Conclusion: -> 3. KHANG MIN

[A] JOANNE LEE

JP] Reg. Date: -> 2018/04/06. KHANG MIN

[A] JOANNE LEE
KHANG MIN

Cur.Req:7823.45:Liability: 100% (BOLA 27) *Quantum: $7,823.45 (all-in). PI

ease refer to adjuster report for details. *For your approval please. [A] Ezlyna

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/08/01. Mandate Remarks: Subject to all do [I] Ler, Bernard-
cs in place. JQ

[1I] Ler, Bernard-
Q

v =]

Approved:7823.45:Subject to all docs in place.

4| »| pate To | »| Audit Type None

Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History



2820301

2889622

21 Jul 2022
17:06:00

29 Dec 2022 | OD/TP Case

09:38:02

TP Case
(Insurer)

(Adjuster)

Motor

Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd

AIG Asia
Pacific
Insurance
Pte. Ltd.
(Express)
LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

SLX7049X

SLX7049X

SMU5626T

SMU5626Y

11.00

11.00



	eed2fb1d2d867d27dd36c9654df0558a2f48f9df03bdff94f7f9c37a6849403e.pdf
	eed2fb1d2d867d27dd36c9654df0558a2f48f9df03bdff94f7f9c37a6849403e.pdf
	dc10e1729dd1d94260c25172ab8b85b0ccb6210b6087212ab6204d8f0f9395ee.pdf
	6640ef45d6fe9561ea3e2bd9a81129ca48e4874a9d9eb2354d4787d9bb757a5f.pdf
	eed2fb1d2d867d27dd36c9654df0558a2f48f9df03bdff94f7f9c37a6849403e.pdf
	Merimen e-Claims



