MG SOLUTION PTE LTD



23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #04-01 Singapore 415933

Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376

(GST Reg. No. 201427944N)

Date

: 09/11/2022

Your Ref

: SMU5626Y

To

: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

Attn

: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/Mdm,

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SLX7049X & SMU5626Y ON 15/07/2022 AT ALONG SLIP ROAD OF JALAN BUKIT MERAH TOWARDS LOWER DELTA ROAD.

We refer to the above matter.

Attached copies of the following for your kind perusal:

- 1) Proforma Bill No.228126 @ S\$7,276.00 (Inclusive Of 7% GST)
- 2) Loss of Use @ S\$1,800.00 (9 Days x S\$200)
- 3) LTA Search @ \$\$7.45
- 4) Authorisation to Act
- 5) GIA Report

Hope the above is in order and kindly let us have your confirmation soon.

Tax invoice will be issue upon amount finalized.

The Minister for Finance announced that the **GST rate will be increased from 7% to 8%** with effect from 1st January 2023. Our Company's invoices issued will be with **GST 8% from 1st January 2023**.

Thank You.

Yours faithfully,

Sharon Chia

HP: 8121 1373

E-mail: mg3solution@gmail.com

22



Provided always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect my further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident.

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

of Blk 222B Bedok North Drive #15-42 owner of SLX 7049X (vehicle	("the third party claimant") S(46vvv) (address), e no.) hereby authorize
("the workshop") to act for me with respect to rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle damaged pursuant to the accident which occur stip load of Jalan Bubt Wersh towards involving vehicle no/s Smu 56264	that was arred on $15/67/707$ (date) along Lower Detta Road (location)
I further authorize the workshop to settle to manner that they deem fit and the workshop payment furtherto settlement of my claim with favour of the workshop.	p is further authorized to receive
I further acknowledge that any settlement behalf is on a without prejudice and without as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehice.	admission of liability basis insofar
Date this 18 day of 07	(month) 20 22 (year)
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>LIM YONG ZHEN EDWIN</u> (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SLX7049X</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to **SLX7049X** (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this ______ (day) of ______ (month) 20 ______ (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

Provided always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prajudice or affect my further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident.

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD



23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #04-01 Singapore 415933

Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376

(GST Reg. No. 20-1427944-N)

TAX INVOICE

Bill To:

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY #07-12 AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

INVOICE No: TI 239022

PB No: 228126

Date: 08-March-2023

Vehicle Number: SLX 7049X

QTY	DESCRIPTION		AMOUNT
1	To carried out accident repair as per surveyor's recommendation (Lump Sum)		\$ 6,800.00
		SUB-TOTAL GST 8%	6,800.00 544.00
		TOTAL	\$ 7,344.00

Cheque should be made payable to MG Solution Pte Ltd

Co's stamp & Authorised Signature

> Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time :

15 Jul 2022 / 10:28:11

Receipt Date/Time: 15 Jul 2022 / 10:28:11

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-220715-001137

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N	Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
As at	lt of Insurance Enquiry - SMU5626Y 15 Jul 2022/08:30:00 ance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURAN	ICE PTE. LTD.			
	Insurance Enquiry - SMU5626Y Enquiry Fee 20220715102702894983		7.00	0.49	7.49
		Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		20220715102710293	Direct Debit: el	NETS Debit et Banking)	7.45
		Total	(intoin	or Barming)	7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Claim Audit

AUDIT TR	AIL		
No. On	Audit	Remarks	Ву
21 Jul 1 2022 16:57	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> LIM YONG ZHEN EDWIN. Claimant's ID: -> S9028986A.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
21 Jul 2 2022 16:57	Clm Veh Model Changed	(204773) MITSUBISHI ATTRAGE 1.2 CVT (A).	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
21 Jul 3 2022 16:57	Clm Created	Reg No: SLX7049X. Acct Date: 2022/07/15. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG). TP Insurer: NTUC Income Insurance Co-oper ative Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Mg Solution Pte Ltd - Kaki Bukit (HQ)	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
21 Jul 4 2022 16:57	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
21 Jul 5 2022 16:57	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/08/01	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
21 Jul 6 2022 16:57	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
21 Jul 7 2022 16:57	Clm Ins Co Changed	[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	[A] Merimen Administrator
21 Jul 8 2022 16:57	Label Added	(20224):Field Survey.	[A] Merimen Administrator
21 Jul 9 2022 16:58	Label Added	(19):Fastlane.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
21 Jul 10 2022 16:58	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> ADRIAN LING	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
22 Jul 11 2022 23:25	TP Ins Updated	TPRegNo:SMU5626T -> SMU5626Y.	[I] Chu, Huiye
29 Dec 12 2022 09:38	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE LE KHANG MIN
29 Dec 13 2022 09:38	Clm Dtl Modified	Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] JOANNE LE KHANG MIN
29 Dec 14 2022 09:38	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2018/04/06.	[A] JOANNE LE KHANG MIN
29 Dec 15 2022 09:38	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANNE LE KHANG MIN
05 Jan 16 2023 16:38	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:7823.45:Liability: 100% (BOLA 27) *Quantum: \$7,823.45 (all-in). Please refer to adjuster report for details. *For your approval please.	[A] Ezlyna
08 Feb 17 2023 09:40	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date: $2022/08/01$. Mandate Remarks: Subject to all do cs in place.	[I] Ler, Bernard JQ
08 Feb 18 2023 09:40	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:7823.45:Subject to all docs in place.	[I] Ler, Bernard JQ
Date Fron	1	■ Date To ■ ■ Audit Type None	∨ Go

ACTIVITY
No record

Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount
2820301	21 Jul 2022 17:06:00	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	SLX7049X	SMU5626T	11.00
2889622	29 Dec 2022 09:38:02	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SLX7049X	SMU5626Y	11.00